increasingly integrated, both vertically and horizontally, as part of the growing Ascendis value proposition.

Ascendis’ strategy is to invest in the whole value chain ranging from the importation of raw materials,
manufacturing capabilities and the marketing and selling of brands, through to the distribution of its products
to its customers via retail, wholesale, export and direct selling channels. Organic growth has been supported
by strong management teams in the Group, whilst acquisitive growth has been driven by strategic acquisitions
executed in each division.

1 Based on the expected market capitalisation of Ascendis at the Private Placing Price.

17

The divisional split of forecast EBITDA before head office costs, per the forecast financial information disclosed
in  Annexure 3 to this Pre-Listing Statement, is approximately 54% Consumer Brands Division, 14% Pharma -Med
Division and 32%  Phyto-Vet Division.

The  table below sets out the divisional sales and EBITDA contributions on a historical pro forma and forecast basis:

Pro forma

Year ended 30 June 2013
Forecast*

Year ending 30 June 2014

Division

Sales

(R’ million)

EBITDA

(R’ million)

Sales

(R’ million)

EBITDA

(R’ million)

Consumer Brands 446  68 783 129
Pharma-Med 385  31 307 34
Phyto-Vet 353  36 576 75
Head office costs – (2 1) – (3 2)
TOTAL 1,18 4  114 1,666 20 6

*  Forecast figures are inclusive of the acquisitions made post 30 June 2013 which are accounted for from their respective effective dates of acquisition i.e.
not on a pro forma basis for the full financial year

Total sales and EBITDA in the table above reflect total sales and EBITDA as contained in the pro forma and
forecast financial information set  out in Annexure 4 and Annexure 2  to this Pre-Listing Statement, respectively.

1.3 Powerful brands

Ascendis owns a portfolio of renowned health and care brands across its three divisions. The brands have been in
existence for between 6 and 52 years and include recognised brands such as Solal, Sportron, Evox, SSN, Nimue,

[…]

agreement was signed and concluded within twelve months prior to year end and it can therefore be assumed that the fair value, as determined in the original purchase
agreement, remains valid. The capital and reserves adjustment of R143.2 million is due to the elimination of deferred vendor liabilities and non-controlling interest due
to the purchase of the Chempure. The total Ordinary Shares to be issued on Listing for all acquisitions, including acquisitions excluded from the pro forma fi nancial
information based on materiality, is 17,592,954 Ordinary Shares for a value of R193,522,491.

132

1.2 Pro forma fi nancial information for Solal

Statement of comprehensive income

(Rands)

Solal

group

consolidation1

Adjustments

for the

Solal

acquisition

agreement2

After the

adjustments

for the

Solal

acquisition

agreement3

Consolidation

of the

Solal

Acquisition

into the

financial

statements

of Ascendis

in accordance

with IFRS 34

Solal

consolidated

results for

Ascendis

pro formas5

Continuing operations

Revenue 184 796 101 184 796 101 184 796 101

Cost of sales (88 140 855) (88 140 855) (88 140 855)

Gross profit 96 655 246 96 655 246 96 655 246

Other income 100 940 100 940 100 940

Operating expenses (65 672 081) (65 672 081) (65 672 081)

Operating profit 31 084 105 31 084 105 31 084 105

Finance costs 742 335 742 335 (21 139 400) (20 397 066)

Profit before taxation 31 826 440 31 826 440 (21 139 400) 10 687 040

Taxation (7 427 561) (7 427 561) 5 919 032 (1 508 529)

Profit  from continuing operations 24 398 879 24 398 879 (15 220 368) 9 178 511

Profit  f or the period 24 398 879 24 398 879 (15 220 368) 9 178 511

Total comprehensive income  for the period 24 398 879 24 398 879 (15 220 368) 9 178 511

Notes:

1. The “Solal group consolidation” column is an IFRS consolidation of the audited annual fi nancial statements of the holding company, Solal Technologies, and its three
subsidiaries Solal Technologies Fine Pharmaceuticals, IMC and Anti-aging Technologies, for the year ended 28 February 2013, which annual fi nancial statements are
available for inspection together with the relevant independent audit reports.

2. The “Adjustments for the Solal acquisition agreement” column has no impact on the statement of comprehensive income.

3. The “After the adjustments for the Solal acquisition agreement” column is the result of notes 1 and 2 above.

[…]

and in terms of IFRS 3 “business combinations” where a business is defi ned “an integrated set of activities and assets that is capable of being conducted and managed for
the purpose of providing a return in the form of dividends, lower costs or other economic benefi ts directly to investors or other owners, members, or participants”. The
increased “Finance costs” represents the after tax interest cost on the debt portion of the purchase consideration (R222.5 million) at 9.5% per annum. The interest on this
facility was calculated to be R21.1 million with a tax deduction of R5.9 million.

5. The “Solal consolidated result in Ascendis Health pro forma” column shows the fi gures that have been used in the pro forma statement of comprehensive income
in 1.1 above.

133

Statement of financial position (Rands)

Solal

group

consolidation1

Adjustments

for the

Solal

acquisition

agreement2

After the

adjustments

for the

Solal

acquisition

agreement3

Consolidation

of the

Solal

Acquisition

into the

financial

statements

of Ascendis

in accordance

with IFRS 34

Solal

consolidated

results for

Ascendis

pro formas5

Assets

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 2 560 477 2 560 477 2 560 477

Goodwill 70 922 225 (70 922 225)  70 649 560 70 649 560

Intangible assets 12 500 000 12 500 000 36 636 362 49 136 562

Investments in subsidiaries

Deferred tax

Loans to group companies 16 610 000 16 610 000

85 982 702 (70 922 225) 15 060 477 123 895 922 138 956 399

Current Assets

Inventories 43 938 602 43 938 602 22 848 073 66 786 675

Loans to group companies

Current tax receivable 1 019 826 1 019 826 1 019 826

Trade and other receivables 19 456 408 19 456 408 19 456 408

Cash and cash equivalents 42 030 556 42 030 556 42 030 556

106 445 392 106 445 392 22 848 073 129 293 465

Total Assets 192 428 094 (70 922 225) 121 505 869 146 743 995 268 249 864

Equity and Liabilities

Equity

Capital and reserves 71 066 440 49 549 565 120 616 005 (120 616 005)

Non-controlling interest

71 066 440 49 549 565 120 616 005 (120 616 005)

Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities

Deferred tax 359 900 (359 900)

Deferred vendor liabilities

Other financial liabilities 222 520 000 222 520 000

Finance lease obligation 563 032 563 032 563 032

922 932 (359 900) 563 032 222 520 000 223 083 032

Current Liabilities

Loans from group companies 16 610 000 16 610 000

Deferred vendor liabilities 106 400 590 (106 400 590) 28 230 000 28 230 000

Finance lease obligation 326 832 326 832 326 832

Current tax payable 9 914 (9 914)

Trade and other payables 13 701 386 (13 701 386)

120 438 722 (120 111 890) 326 832 44 840 000 45 166 832

Total Liabilities 121 361 654 (120 471 790) 889 864 267 360 000 268 249 864

Total Equity and Liabilities 192 428 094 (70 922 225) 121 505 869 146 743 995 268 249 864

134

Notes:

1. The “Solal group consolidation” column is an IFRS consolidation of the audited annual fi nancial statements of the holding company, Solal Technologies, and its three
subsidiaries Solal Technologies Fine Pharmaceuticals, IMC and Anti-aging Technologies, for the year ended 28 February 2013, which annual fi nancial statements are
available for inspection together with the relevant independent audit reports.

2. The “Adjustments for the Solal acquisition agreement” column takes into account all relevant items that were specifi cally excluded from the Solal acquisition agreement,

[…]

Other items not necessarily in the fi nancial statements: A management team, the process and know-how of the business, studies and test results, market
knowledge, relationships with the licensing body and management knowledge of the industry.

3.4.2 The processes acquired include: management processes, corporate governance, organisational structures, strategic goal-setting, operational processes and
human and fi nancial resource management.

3.4.3 The outputs acquired include: access to research results, access to management’s strategic plans, revenue from customers, access to new markets, increased
effi ciency, synergies, customer satisfaction and reputation.

4. The “Solal consolidated results for Ascendis pro formas” column shows the fi gures that have been used in the pro forma statement of fi nancial position in 1.1 above.

135

1.3 Pro forma fi nancial information of Pharmachem

Statement of comprehensive income

(Rands) Aggregation1

Elimination

entries2

Total

Pharmachem

consolidated3

Consolidation

of the

Pharmachem

Acquisition

into the

financial

statements

of Ascendis

in accordance

with IFRS 34

Pharmachem

consolidated

results for

Ascendis

pro formas5

Revenue 412 563 014 (27 190 008) 385 373 010 385 373 010

Cost of sales (311 498 876) 27 190 008 (284 308 868) (284 308 868)

Gross profit 101 064 142  101 064 142  101 064 142

Other income 398 543 398 543 398 543

Operating expenses (72 012 496) (72 012 496) (72 012 496)

Operating profit 29 450 190  29 450 190  29 450 190

Finance costs (1 272 019) (1 272 019) (10 450 000) (11 722 019)

Profit before taxation 28 178 170  28 178 170 (10 450 000) 17 728 170

Taxation (7 966 843) (7 966 843) 2 926 000 (5 040 843)

Profit from continuing operations 20 211 237  20 211 327 (7 524 000) 12 687 327

Profit f or the period   20 211 237  20 211 327 (7 524 000) 12 687 327

Total comprehensive income for the period 20 211 237  20 211 327 (7 524 000) 12 687 327

Notes:

1. The “Aggregation” column is an aggregation of the audited annual fi nancial statements, and includes the acquisition of the two operating companies, Pharmachem
Pharmaceuticals and Dezzo, for a consideration of R263.3 million. It excludes Pharmadyne which primarily houses the intellectual property in the Pharmachem group.
Pharmadyne has been excluded from the pro forma fi nancial information due to the fact that management has determined that both the statement of fi nancial position
and statement of comprehensive income is immaterial to both the results of the Pharmachem group and the Ascendis Group as a whole. The audited annual fi nancial

[…]

of Ascendis and in terms of IFRS 3 “business combinations” where a business is defi ned “an integrated set of activities and assets that is capable of being conducted
and managed for the purpose of providing a return in the form of dividends, lower costs or other economic benefi ts directly to investors or other owners, members, or
participants”. The increased “Finance costs” represents the after tax interest cost on the debt portion of the purchase consideration (R110 million) at 9.5% per annum. The
interest on this facility was calculated to be R10.5 million with a tax deduction of R2.9 million.

5. The “Pharmachem consolidated results for Ascendis pro forma” column shows the fi gures that have been used in the pro forma statement of comprehensive income in 1.1
above.

136

Statement of financial position (Rands) Aggregation1

Elimination

entries2

Total

Pharmachem

consolidated3

Consolidation

of the

Pharmachem

Acquisition

into the

financial

statements

of Ascendis

in accordance

with IFRS 34

Pharmachem

consolidated

results for

Ascendis

pro formas5

Assets

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 5 230 933 5 230 933 5 230 933

Goodwill   111 777 164 111 777 164

Intangible assets 38 883 524 38 883 524 30 166 110 69 049 634

Deferred tax 282 689 282 689 282 689

Loans to group companies 36 084 048 (28 696 160) 7 387 888 7 387 888

80 481 194 (28 696 160) 51 785 034 141 943 274 193 728 308

Current Assets

Inventories 71 501 775 71 501 775 17 160 427 88 662 202

Other financial assets 131 596 131 596 131 596

Trade and other receivables 90 252 265 (1 071 940) 89 180 325 89 180 325

Cash and cash equivalents 20 585 742 20 585 742 (58 300 000) (37 714 258)

182 471 377 (1 071 940) 181 399 437 (41 139 537) 140 259 864

Total Assets 262 952 571 (29 768 100) 233 184 471 100 803 701 333 988 172

Equity and Liabilities

Equity

Capital and reserves 104 196 299 104 196 299 (104 196 299)

Non-controlling interest

104 196 299  104 196 299 (104 196 299)

Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities

Other financial liabilities 110 000 000 110 000 000

Finance lease obligation 705 583 705 583 705 583

705 583 705 583 110 000 000 110 705 583

Current Liabilities

Deferred vendor liabilities 95 000 000 95 000 000

Other financial liabilities 18 256 494 18 256 494 18 256 494

Current tax payable 2 671 430 2 671 430 2 671 430

Trade and other payables 89 190 259 (1 071 940) 88 118 319 88 118 319

Loans from Group Companies 28 696 160 (28 696 160)

Bank overdraft 19 236 373 19 236 373 19 236 373

158 050 689 (29 768 100) 128 282 589 95 000 000 223 282 589

Total Liabilities 158 756 272 (29 768 100) 128 988 172 205 000 000 333 988 172

Total Equity and Liabilities 262 952 571 (29 768 100) 233 184 471 100 803 701 333 988 172

Notes:

1. The “Aggregation” column is an aggregation of the audited annual fi nancial statements, and includes the acquisition of the two operating companies, Pharmachem
Pharmaceuticals and Dezzo, for a consideration of R263.3 million. It excludes Pharmadyne which primarily houses the intellectual property in the Pharmachem group.
Pharmadyne has been excluded from the pro forma fi nancial information due to the fact that management has determined that both the statement of fi nancial position